
Regional Sul de Bocha 2017 - Regional Championships 

Blumenau - SC 

 

List of Medals by Country – OnLine 

 

Country Gold Silver Bronze 

COLOMBO 1 0 0 

APP 2 0 1 

ADFP 0 1 1 

UMPM 0 1 1 

UNC/AMDEFUV 0 0 0 

TOLETO 0 0 0 

RODA SOLTA 0 1 0 

FCEE 0 1 0 

CEPE 0 0 1 

CAMPO LARGO 1 0 0 

ASP-FCEE 0 0 0 

ASASEPODE 0 0 0 

APESBLU 0 0 0 

AFADEFI 0 0 0 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Regional Sul de Bocha 2017 - Regional Championships 

Blumenau - SC 

 

List of Results by Category - OnLine 

 



Individuals BC1 

 

Pool's Section 

Pool A 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

111 Rafael Amaro Gregório CAM  
W 

10_0 
W 

6_2   2 0 16 2 4 1 

102 Pablo Rafael Bloot ADF 
L 

0_10  
W 

5_4   1 1 5 14 2 2 

110 Augusto Avila APP 
L 

2_6 
L 

4_5    0 2 6 11 0 3 

Pool B 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

105 Diego Machado CEP  
W 

7_1 
W 

11_5 
W 

3_1 3 0 21 7 6 1 

106 Matheus Alves Leite COL 
L 

1_7  
W 

13_0 
L 

2_7 1 2 16 14 2 3 

107 Joana Cristina Cardoso ROD 
L 

5_11 
L 

0_13  
L 

0_7 0 3 5 31 0 4 

104 Rafaela Santos da Costa ASA 
L 

1_3 
W 

7_2 
W 

7_0  2 1 15 5 4 2 

Pool C 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

109 Edson Cesar Slonski UNC  
L 

0_6 
W 

6_1 
W 

7_1 2 1 13 8 4 2 

108 Silvino Allan Vargas ROD 
W 

6_0  
W 

5_0 
W 

15_1 3 0 26 1 6 1 
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101 Evandro Haponiuk Rocha ADF 
L 

1_6 
L 

0_5  
W 

4_2 1 2 5 13 2 3 

103 Annely Cecy Nunes AFA 
L 

1_7 
L 

1_15 
L 

2_4  0 3 4 26 0 4 

 

Elimination Round's Section 

1/4Final 1/2Final 3º/4º FINAL 

        

111 - Rafael Amaro Gregório - 

CAM :6(W) 
      

        

101 - Evandro Haponiuk Rocha - 

ADF:1(L) 

111 - Rafael Amaro Gregório - 

CAM :8(W) 
    

      
111 - Rafael Amaro Gregório - 

CAM :4(W) 

109 - Edson Cesar Slonski - UNC 

:4(W) 

109 - Edson Cesar Slonski - UNC 

:0(L) 

109 - Edson Cesar Slonski - 

UNC :1(L) 
  

        

104 - Rafaela Santos da Costa - 

ASA :3(L) 
      

        

105 - Diego Machado - CEP :8(W)       

        

110 - Augusto Avila - APP :0(L) 105 - Diego Machado - CEP :0(L) 
105 - Diego Machado - CEP 

:3(W) 
  

      
108 - Silvino Allan Vargas - ROD 

:2(L) 



108 - Silvino Allan Vargas - ROD 

:6(W) 

108 - Silvino Allan Vargas - ROD 

:7(W) 
    

        

102 - Pablo Rafael Bloot - ADF :2(L)       

        

 

(*) Best of points will be filled after building next phase. 

 

Final Score Section  

(Final) 

Position Name Country 

1 Rafael Amaro Gregório CAM 

2 Silvino Allan Vargas ROD 

3 Diego Machado CEP 

4 Edson Cesar Slonski UNC 

5 Rafaela Santos da Costa ASA 

6 Pablo Rafael Bloot ADF 

7 Evandro Haponiuk Rocha ADF 

8 Augusto Avila APP 

9 Matheus Alves Leite COL 

10 Annely Cecy Nunes AFA 

11 Joana Cristina Cardoso ROD 

 

 

 



Regional Sul de Bocha 2017 - Regional Championships 

Blumenau - SC 

 

List of Results by Category - OnLine 

 

Individuals BC2 

 

Pool's Section 

Pool A 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

212 Mauro Fernando Santoro UMP  
W 

5_2 
W 

16_0   2 0 21 2 4 1 

214 Élio Osga UNC 
L 

2_5  
W 

16_0   1 1 18 5 2 2 

220 Gabriel Santana Severino APP 
L 

0_16 
L 

0_16    0 2 0 32 0 3 

Pool B 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

202 Felipe Antonio Sista ADF  
L 

2_3 
W 

9_2   1 1 11 5 2 2 

222 Lorena de Oliveira Koenig CAM 
W 

3_2  
W 

4_2   2 0 7 4 4 1 
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209 Cristiane Maria Ribeiro COL 
L 

2_9 
L 

2_4    0 2 4 13 0 3 

Pool C 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

201 Bianca Gonçalves Ribas ADF  
W 

11_0 
W 

11_0   2 0 22 0 4 1 

215 Luiz Antônio Nestor UNC 
L 

0_11  
L 

3_6   0 2 3 17 0 3 

210 Adenilson de Souza Queiroz TOL 
L 

0_11 
W 

6_3    1 1 6 14 2 2 

Pool D 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

211 Nivaldo Jorge da Silva ROD  
L 

2_4 
L 

1_5   0 2 3 9 0 3 

203 Laila Tais Dessuy ADF 
W 

4_2  
W 

7_1   2 0 11 3 4 1 

204 Eloir Plachek AFA 
W 

5_1 
L 

1_7    1 1 6 8 2 2 

Pool E 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

207 Jiancarlo Bueno de oliveira ASA  
W 

7_2 
L 

1_10   1 1 8 12 2 2 

213 Odilia Gonçalves UMP 
L 

2_7  
L 

4_4   0 2 6 11 0 3 

205 Gabriel Rigol AFA 
W 

10_1 
W 

4_4    2 0 14 5 4 1 

Pool F 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 



221 Ronaldo Melo Pereira APP  
L 

4_10 
W 

4_0   1 1 8 10 2 2 

216 Thiarle Soares UNC 
W 

10_4  
W 

4_1   2 0 14 5 4 1 

217 Flávio Riccardo Pascoli APE 
L 

0_4 
L 

1_4    0 2 1 8 0 3 

Pool G 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

206 Gabriel Rodrigues de Andrade AFA  
L 

1_7 
W 

4_1 
W 

15_0 2 1 20 8 4 2 

208 Antônio Gelson COL 
W 

7_1  
W 

7_1 
W 

10_0 3 0 24 2 6 1 

218 Ekitor Allan Leite APE 
L 

1_4 
L 

1_7  
L 

7_7 0 3 9 18 0 4 

219 Moises Jaime Batista APE 
L 

0_15 
L 

0_10 
W 

7_7  1 2 7 32 2 3 

 

Elimination Round's Section 

1/4Final 1/2Final 3º/4º FINAL 

        

212 - Mauro Fernando Santoro - 

UMP :13(W) 
      

        

214 - Élio Osga - UNC :0(L) 
212 - Mauro Fernando Santoro - 

UMP :7(W) 
    

      
212 - Mauro Fernando Santoro - 

UMP :4(L) 



203 - Laila Tais Dessuy - ADF :7(W) 203 - Laila Tais Dessuy - ADF :1(L) 
203 - Laila Tais Dessuy - ADF 

:0(L) 
  

        

205 - Gabriel Rigol - AFA :2(L)       

        

222 - Lorena de Oliveira Koenig - 

CAM :2(L) 
      

        

208 - Antônio Gelson - COL :4(W) 208 - Antônio Gelson - COL :7(W) 
201 - Bianca Gonçalves Ribas - 

ADF :4(W) 
  

      208 - Antônio Gelson - COL :5(W) 

201 - Bianca Gonçalves Ribas - 

ADF :7(W) 

201 - Bianca Gonçalves Ribas - 

ADF :2(L) 
    

        

216 - Thiarle Soares - UNC :3(L)       

        

 

(*) Best of points will be filled after building next phase. 

 

Final Score Section  

(Final) 

Position Name Country 

1 Antônio Gelson COL 

2 Mauro Fernando Santoro UMP 

3 Bianca Gonçalves Ribas ADF 

4 Laila Tais Dessuy ADF 



5 Lorena de Oliveira Koenig CAM 

6 Thiarle Soares UNC 

7 Gabriel Rigol AFA 

8 Élio Osga UNC 

9 Gabriel Rodrigues de Andrade AFA 

10 Felipe Antonio Sista ADF 

11 Ronaldo Melo Pereira APP 

12 Eloir Plachek AFA 

13 Jiancarlo Bueno de oliveira ASA 

14 Adenilson de Souza Queiroz TOL 

15 Odilia Gonçalves UMP 

16 Nivaldo Jorge da Silva ROD 

17 Flávio Riccardo Pascoli APE 

18 Cristiane Maria Ribeiro COL 

19 Luiz Antônio Nestor UNC 

20 Moises Jaime Batista APE 

21 Gabriel Santana Severino APP 

22 Ekitor Allan Leite APE 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Regional Sul de Bocha 2017 - Regional Championships 

Blumenau - SC 

 

List of Results by Category - OnLine 

 

Individuals BC3 

 

Pool's Section 

Pool A 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

318 Richardson Ferreira APP  
W 

13_0 
W 

11_0 
W 

5_2 3 0 29 2 6 1 

303 Ronaldo Luiz Scariot TOL 
L 

0_13  
W 

10_1 
W 

8_1 2 1 18 15 4 2 

304 Vitória Gabriele L Alves ASA 
L 

0_11 
L 

1_10  
L 

2_5 0 3 3 26 0 4 

314 Cesar Didek UNC 
L 

2_5 
L 

1_8 
W 

5_2  1 2 8 15 2 3 

Pool B 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

319 Fernando B Wolfram APP  
W 

6_0 
W 

13_1 
W 

8_1 3 0 27 2 6 1 
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320 Paulo Ricardo Pedroso ASF 
L 

0_6  
W 

10_1 
W 

5_0 2 1 15 7 4 2 

317 Marcelo Renato V Ribeiro APE 
L 

1_13 
L 

1_10  
W 

7_2 1 2 9 25 2 3 

313 Andre Miguel R Bonjorno UMP 
L 

1_8 
L 

0_5 
L 

2_7  0 3 3 20 0 4 

Pool C 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

311 Paulo Roberto Perão FCE  
L 

4_7 
W 

8_0 
W 

11_4 2 1 23 11 4 2 

310 Julia Pereira Marcelino FCE 
W 

7_4  
W 

11_1 
W 

5_1 3 0 23 6 6 1 

301 Anderson dos Santos ADF 
L 

0_8 
L 

1_11  
L 

3_5 0 3 4 24 0 4 

316 Everton Luis Ozorio UNC 
L 

4_11 
L 

1_5 
W 

5_3  1 2 10 19 2 3 

Pool D 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

305 Daniel Pereira CEP  
W 

3_3 
W 

19_0 
W 

2_2 3 0 24 5 6 1 

309 Daniel Veras Silvestre FCE 
L 

3_3  
W 

17_0 
W 

6_1 2 1 26 4 4 2 

308 Valério kowakowski COL 
L 

0_19 
L 

0_17  
L 

0_9 0 3 0 45 0 4 

302 Andressa Tathiane Martins ADF 
L 

2_2 
L 

1_6 
W 

9_0  1 2 12 8 2 3 

Pool E 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 



315 Daniel Lorensini dos Santos UNC  
L 

2_14 
W 

5_2 
W 

11_0 2 1 18 16 4 2 

306 Deolinda Maria Lage CEP 
W 

14_2  
L 

2_6 
W 

7_2 2 1 23 10 4 1 

312 Eliza Greice Alves ROD 
L 

2_5 
W 

6_2  
L 

4_5 1 2 12 12 2 3 

307 Fernando Portela Cidral COL 
L 

0_11 
L 

2_7 
W 

5_4  1 2 7 22 2 4 

 

Elimination Round's Section 

1/4Final 1/2Final 3º/4º FINAL 

        

318 - Richardson Ferreira - APP 

:3(W) 
      

        

320 - Paulo Ricardo Pedroso - ASF 

:1(L) 

318 - Richardson Ferreira - APP 

:7(W) 
    

      
318 - Richardson Ferreira - APP 

:4(W) 

305 - Daniel Pereira - CEP :0(L) 
306 - Deolinda Maria Lage - CEP 

:2(L) 

306 - Deolinda Maria Lage - CEP 

:0(L) 
  

        

306 - Deolinda Maria Lage - CEP 

:5(W) 
      

        

319 - Fernando B Wolfram - APP 

:8(W) 
      

        



311 - Paulo Roberto Perão - FCE 

:0(L) 

319 - Fernando B Wolfram - APP 

:3(L) 

319 - Fernando B Wolfram - APP 

:5(W) 
  

      
310 - Julia Pereira Marcelino - 

FCE :2(L) 

310 - Julia Pereira Marcelino - FCE 

:5(W) 

310 - Julia Pereira Marcelino - FCE 

:5(W) 
    

        

309 - Daniel Veras Silvestre - FCE 

:1(L) 
      

        

 

(*) Best of points will be filled after building next phase. 

 

Final Score Section  

(Final) 

Position Name Country 

1 Richardson Ferreira APP 

2 Julia Pereira Marcelino FCE 

3 Fernando B Wolfram APP 

4 Deolinda Maria Lage CEP 

5 Paulo Ricardo Pedroso ASF 

6 Daniel Veras Silvestre FCE 

7 Daniel Pereira CEP 

8 Paulo Roberto Perão FCE 

9 Ronaldo Luiz Scariot TOL 

10 Daniel Lorensini dos Santos UNC 



11 Andressa Tathiane Martins ADF 

12 Eliza Greice Alves ROD 

13 Cesar Didek UNC 

14 Everton Luis Ozorio UNC 

15 Marcelo Renato V Ribeiro APE 

16 Fernando Portela Cidral COL 

17 Andre Miguel R Bonjorno UMP 

18 Anderson dos Santos ADF 

19 Vitória Gabriele L Alves ASA 

20 Valério kowakowski COL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Regional Sul de Bocha 2017 - Regional Championships 

Blumenau - SC 

 

List of Results by Category - OnLine 

 

Individuals BC4 

 

Pool's Section 

Pool A 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

403 James de Paula França ADF  
W 

10_1 
W 

8_1 2 0 18 2 4 1 

410 Ademir Negrini UMP 
L 

1_10  
W 

7_1 1 1 8 11 2 2 

404 Evandro Rodrigues da Rosa AFA 
L 

1_8 
L 

1_7  0 2 2 15 0 3 

Pool B 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

405 Kleverton Luiz Favaretto AFA  
W 

3_1 
W 

10_0 2 0 13 1 4 1 

409 Igor Vilenei Okopnik ROD 
L 

1_3  
L 

1_8 0 2 2 11 0 3 
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411 Alisson J dos Santos UMP 
L 

0_10 
W 

8_1  1 1 8 11 2 2 

Pool C 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

408 Marcelo dos Santos APP  
L 

5_5 
W 

16_0 1 1 21 5 2 2 

402 Everton Martins de Almeida ADF 
W 

5_5  
W 

19_0 2 0 24 5 4 1 

412 Edi Carlos Matusiuk UNC 
L 

0_16 
L 

0_19  0 2 0 35 0 3 

Pool D 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

406 Carlos E dos Reis APP  
W 

11_0 
L 

0_8 1 1 11 8 2 2 

407 Rosângela Souza da Silva CEP 
L 

0_11  
L 

3_6 0 2 3 17 0 3 

401 Eliseu dos Santos ADF 
W 

8_0 
W 

6_3  2 0 14 3 4 1 

 

Elimination Round's Section 

1/4Final 1/2Final 3º/4º FINAL 

        

403 - James de Paula França - ADF 

:2(L) 
      

        

411 - Alisson J dos Santos - UMP 

:4(W) 

411 - Alisson J dos Santos - UMP 

:0(L) 
    



      
408 - Marcelo dos Santos - APP 

:11(W) 

401 - Eliseu dos Santos - ADF :1(L) 
408 - Marcelo dos Santos - APP 

:10(W) 

411 - Alisson J dos Santos - 

UMP :6(W) 
  

        

408 - Marcelo dos Santos - APP :5(W)       

        

405 - Kleverton Luiz Favaretto - 

AFA :0(L) 
      

        

410 - Ademir Negrini - UMP :4(W) 410 - Ademir Negrini - UMP :3(L) 
410 - Ademir Negrini - UMP 

:1(L) 
  

      
402 - Everton Martins de Almeida - 

ADF :0(L) 

402 - Everton Martins de Almeida - 

ADF :6(W) 

402 - Everton Martins de Almeida - 

ADF :7(W) 
    

        

406 - Carlos E dos Reis - APP :1(L)       

        

 

(*) Best of points will be filled after building next phase. 

 

Final Score Section  

(Final) 

Position Name Country 

1 Marcelo dos Santos APP 



2 Everton Martins de Almeida ADF 

3 Alisson J dos Santos UMP 

4 Ademir Negrini UMP 

5 James de Paula França ADF 

6 Eliseu dos Santos ADF 

7 Kleverton Luiz Favaretto AFA 

8 Carlos E dos Reis APP 

9 Igor Vilenei Okopnik ROD 

10 Evandro Rodrigues da Rosa AFA 

11 Rosângela Souza da Silva CEP 

12 Edi Carlos Matusiuk UNC 

 

 

 

 

 


